of Warrants proposed to be exercised along with the aggregate amount payable thereon. The Company

shall accordingly, without any further approval from the shareholders of the Company, allot the

corresponding number of Equity Shares in dematerialized form.

h. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to

be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post

preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in control, if any :

The Equity Shares and Warrants are proposed to be allotted to Dr. G. Vivekanand, Smt. Saroja Vivekanand,

Promoters and Shri. G.Vamsi Krishna, Smt. G. Vritika and Smt. G. Vaishnavi forming part of the promoter group

of the Company. Details of Shareholding and Voting rights of Promoters and Promoter Group are as under:

http://www.bseindia.com/

--10--

Name Pre-Preferential allotment

(as on 25.06.2020)

Post Preferential Allotment

Post allotment of Equity Shares *Post exercise of Warrants into Equity

Shares

Equity Shares Voting Rights Equity Shares Voting Rights Equity Shares Voting Rights

No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %

Dr. G. Vivekanand 6111980 38.49 611198

0

38.49 621198

0

38.63 6211980 38.63 6861980 39.71 6861980 39.71

Smt. G. Saroja

Vivekanand

194139 1.22 194139 1.22 294139 1.83 294139 1.83 644139 3.73 644139 3.73

Shri G. Vamsi

Krishna

21730 0.14 21730 0.14 21730 0.14 21730 0.14 121730 0.70 121730 0.70

Smt. G. Vritika 4000 0.02 4000 0.02 4000 0.02 4000 0.02 54000 0.31 54000 0.31

Smt. G. Vaishnavi 4000 0.02 4000 0.02 4000 0.02 4000 0.02 54000 0.31 54000 0.31

Others 620333 3.91 620333 3.91 620333 3.86 620333 3.86 620333 3.59 620333 3.59

Total 6956182 43.80 6956182 43.80 7156182 44.50 7156182 44.50 8356182 48.35 8356182 48.35

* the shareholding relating to post exercise of Warrants as shown above is calculated assuming full exercise of Warrants

and consequential allotment of the Equity Shares of the company as per the aforesaid proposed issue.

In the event of any further issue of shares by the Company between the date of this notice and the date

of allotment of Equity Shares on exercise of Warrants, the shareholding pattern shall stand modified

accordingly. For detailed holding of Promoter Group, please refer to shareholding pattern provided as

an Annexure to this Notice. Since the proposed allottees are individuals forming part Promoters or